Attention County Residents Resolution # 08 - | |

A Resolution to establish fees for the rental of rolloff containers from the Woodson County Transfer Station.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissions of Woodson County, Kansas has determined that rolloff containers will be rented to residents or contractors in Woodson County.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Woodson County Commissioners resolves as follows:

Rolloff containers will be set at a Woodson County residence or business with the intent to place trash, construction debris or scrap metal and then hauled to the proper disposal area. Fees will be charged as follows:

Hauling

\$175.00 per load

Sales Tax

6.3% or current rate

Payment will be due when the job is finished unless we have had prior problems collecting at which time payment will be due in advance. For customers who do not pay in a timely manner the following charges will apply:

Service Charge

\$10.00 per month

Interest on unpaid balance: State Certified Interest Rate + 7%

All fees collected will be remitted to the Solid Waste Fund.

All invoices not paid by August 31st each year will be certified to the County Clerk and added as a special assessment to your property tax.

Trent Forsyth, Member